1/26
4/2 and 4/3 directional valves,
internally pilot-operated,
externally pilot-operated
Type H-4WEH …XD
RE 24751-XD/04.16
Replaces: 08.12
H7266

2 spool positions 3 spool positions
1)	Example: Symbol E with switching position "a"
	 Order example:
H-4WEH 16 EA7X/6EG24N9XDETSZ2B10..V...
2)	Symbol S only for NG16
Notices:
–	 Representation of the symbols according to DIN ISO 1219-1.
Hydraulic interim positions are represented by dashes.
–	 Other symbols upon request
Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 24751-XD   H-4WEH …XD 5/26
Symbols: Valve with 2 spool positions
Continuation, see next page
Valves with spring end position Valves with hydraulic end position
X
=
ex
te
rn
al
 Y
 =
 e
xt
er
na
l
Type H-4WEH.../... Type H-4WEH..H.../... Type H-4WEH..H.../O... Type H-4WEH..H.../OF...
A B
a b
a
a b
P X Y T
b
P T
A B
P T
a b
a, X b, Y
YX
P T YX
A B
a b
a b
P T
A B
P T
a b
a, X b, Y
YX
a b
P T
YX
A B
a b
a b
P T
a b
P T
P T
YX
YX
A B
P T
a b
a, X b, Y
A B
a b
a b
P T
A B
P T
a b
a, X b, Y

with a limitation voltage of approx. 50 V.
Voltage data in the
valve type code
Nominal voltage
valve solenoid
Rated current
valve solenoid
Recommended
pre-fuse
medium time-
lag characteristic
according to
DIN 41571
Maximum voltage
value upon
switch-off
Interference
protection circuit
G24 24 V DC 0.542 A DC 630 mA –90 V Suppressor diode
bi-directionalG110 110 V DC 0.118 A DC 125 mA –390 V
Circuit diagram
Direct voltage, polarity-independent
6
1
10
8
6
4
2
20 40 60 80 100 120 140 1600
0
12
14
22
16
18
20
2
7
8
4
3
5
Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 24751-XD   H-4WEH …XD 15/26
Characteristic curves: Type H-4WEH 10… (measured with HLP46, ϑoil = 40 °C ± 5 °C)
∆p - qV characteristic curves
Flow in l/min →
Pr
es
su
re
 d
iff
er
en
tia
l in
 b
ar
 →
Characteristic curve selection
Symbol Spool position Symbol Zero position
P – A P – B A – T B – T A – T B – T P – T
E, Y, D 2 2 4 5
F 1 4 1 4 F 3 – 6
G, T 4 2 2 6 G, T – – 7
H, C 4 4 1 4 H 1 3 5
J, K 1 2 1 3
L 2 3 1 4 L 3 – –
M 4 4 3 4
P 4 1 3 4 P – 7 5
Q, V, W, Z 2 2 3 5
R 2 2 3 –